V03282019
SLP LIGHTING
SLP LIGHTING
1400 S. Old Highway 141
Fenton, MO 63026
636-600-41084
CERTIFICATIONS:

Page	1	of	2
ORDERING EXAMPLE: 24VTX - XX - XXX - (XX) - X - XXXX - [OPTIONS] - XXX
ORDERING GUIDE
SERIES VOLTAGE CCT
24VTX 4000   4000K
5000   5000K
UNV   (120-277V)
Notes:Notes: Notes:Notes:
Notes:V03282019
SLP LIGHTING
SLP LIGHTING
1400 S. Old Highway 141
Fenton, MO 63026
636-600-41084
CERTIFICATIONS:
Citadel 4™ Wide Gasketed Enclosures For Wet Or Dusty Locations. Designed to
minimize the retention of liquids or debris when hosed off.
Housing
• UL 5VA fiberglass (will not melt or burn)
• UL approved for through wiring
• UL f1 rated (suitable for outdoor use exposure to ultraviolet light)
• Meets UL 746 (suitable for exposure and immersion of water)
Board & Driver Trays
• LED boards are attached to a 1-piece painted white steel tray
• Tray securely snaps into stainless steel retainer clips, which are installed in housing
• Drivers are attached to the to the driver attachment rail (plate), which is installed in the
base of the housing for maximum heat dissipation
Gasket
• “Poured in place”, closed cell polyurethane
• Compression recovery of 95-99%
• Will not support fungal growth
Latches
• CAPTIVE, affixed to the housing therefore will not fall off
• LOCK open thus saving time and money during maintenance and installation
• TAMPER proof, when using screws
• Latches are Marine Grade 316-Stainless Steel
All dimensions are shown in
inches unless otherwise noted.
Available in 4’ lengths
Learn about SLP Certifications at:
CitadelGuardianseal
™
IP66IP65 IP67
RoHS
CITADEL 4 - WIDE 4’
FEATURES & BENEFITS:
DIMENSIONS:
 5.9
 51.9
 5.9
 14.6
 14.6
 51.9
 5.9
 14.6
CT4
Line Drawings
....
xx/xx/xx
xx/xx/xx
xx/xx/xx
xx/xx/xx
xx/xx/xx-
-
-
-
-
Scale 1:12
SIZE
DWG.  No. CT4 Line Drawing
A SHEET 1 OF 1